## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2016-8-1-6 \_\_\_\_\_\_ August 2, 2016

Resource: Kenneth Lynn

Acting Vice President of Administration/CFO

**TITLE:** Approval of a Cooperative Purchasing Agreement between

City of Irving and Collin County Community College District

**DISCUSSION:** This agreement is pursuant to the authority granted by

Section 271.102 Local Government Code allowing local governments to pursue mutually beneficial and cooperative purchasing programs. City of Irving has requested to participate in the Annual Contract for Furniture, Bid No. 3629, which was solicited and awarded by Collin County

Community College District.

This agreement will allow City of Irving and Collin County Community College District to participate in competitively solicited contracts that have been awarded by one another.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement between City of Irving

and Collin County Community College District.

**SUGGESTED MOTION:** "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement between City of Irving

and Collin County Community College District as

presented."